
Term Dates for Academic Year 2024/2025

Autumn Term 2024

Monday 2 September

Staff INSET - School closed to students, except prospective
Year 12 students sitting A Level Mathematics Assessment
(assessment will take place in the morning - exact time to be
confirmed)

Tuesday 3 September Staff INSET - School closed to students

Wednesday 4 September
Year 7 and Year 12 Induction Day
Year 11 Study Skills day
School closed to students in all other year groups

Thursday 5 September Lessons begin for all year groups (Years 7 – 13)

Friday 25 October End of first half (school finishes at 3.20pm)

Monday 4 November Second half begins

Thursday 21 November Staff INSET - School closed to students

Friday 22 November Occasional Day (Queen’s Holiday) - School closed

Friday 20 December Second half ends (school finishes at 12 noon)

Spring Term 2025

Monday 6 January First half begins

Friday 14 February First half ends (school finishes at 3.20pm)

Monday 24 February Staff INSET - School closed to students

Tuesday 25 February Second half begins

Friday 4 April Second half ends (school finishes at 12 noon)

Summer Term 2025

Tuesday 22 April First half begins

Monday 5 May May Bank Holiday - School closed

Friday 23 May First half ends (school finishes at 3.20pm)

Monday 2 June
Staff INSET - Students sitting GCSE and A Levels attend
school for their exams. School is closed to all other students

Tuesday 3 June Second half begins

Friday 18 July Second half ends (school finishes at 12 noon)

Monday 21 & Tuesday 22 July Staff INSET (disaggregated) - School closed 


